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Tentative Agreement | nformational M eetings

The Collective Bargaining Committee will be traveling around the state to do
informational meetings to disseminate information regarding the recently reached
tentative agreement. These meetings are subject to the Executive Assembly voting
in the affirmative to send the agreement out for aratification vote.

e All Times, dates and locations are subject to change. Please refer to the
NY SCOPBA website for any changes or additional meetings being schedul ed.

*Times at each location will be 11am-1pm and Spm-7pm

e Tuesday January 17" — Sing Sing QWL
e Wednesday Jan 18" — Kingston Quality Inn & Suites
114 Route 28, 114 Ontera Trail Kingston, New York 12401
e Wednesday Jan 18" —NY C (L/E)
e Thursday Jan 19" - Mid-State QWL - L/E Central
e Monday January 23 — Batavia Quality Inn
8250 Park Rd. Batavia, New Y ork 14020
e Tuesday January 24" — Waterloo Holiday Inn
2468 State Rt. 414 Waterloo, NY 13165
e Wednesday January 25" — Elmira Holiday Inn on Water St., Elmira
e Thursday January 26" — Amherst Marriott
1340 Millersport Highway, Amherst NY
e Tuesday January 31% — Ramada Watertown, 6300 Arsenal St., Watertown
e Wednesday February 1% — Plattsburgh American Legion Post 20
162 Quarry Rd, Plattsburgh, NY 12901
e Thursday February 2" — The Desmond, Albany NY
e Thursday, February 9" — Holiday Inn — Middletown-Goshen
68 Crystal Run Road, Middletown, NY 10941



